
Pinellas 
County 

DEPARTMENT 0 

ADMIHISTI\ATM 
SEIMC£S 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

PROJECT: 

CONTRACT NO: 

Design Build-New Headworks and Grit Removal Facility - Phase II 

178-0001-NC(PLU)

AGREEMENT DATE: November 20, 2018 

COMMENCEMENT DATE: December 3, 2018 (Design) 
April 1, 2020 (Construction) 

OWNER: Pinellas County 

CONTRACTOR: Garney Companies, Inc. dba Garney Construction 

REASON FOR CHANGE: 

This is a Change Order No. 1 to the Agreement with Garney Construction. This change order will increase 
the contract by $2,223,862.00 for a total contract amount of $29,384,015.00 and extend the duration by 30 
calendar days for a new completion date of April 20, 2022. 

The contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to this work. 

There is thirty (30) consecutive calendar day extension associated with this change order. 

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount: $2,449,325.00 (Design) 

Increase due to Amendment No. 1: $24,710,828.00 (Construction) 

Increase due to Amendment No. 2 $2,223,862.00 

Revised Agreement Amount: $29,384,015.00 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft Harrison, Sixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone: (727) 464-3311 

FAX: (727) 464-3925 
Website: www.pineHascounty.org/purchase 

0 



October 12, 2021

aty102771
AATF




