178-0001-NC

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FINAL

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) CONTRACT NO. 178-0001-NC

TO: Garney Companies, Inc. dba Garney Construction
ATTN: Scott Reuter

2151 NE Coachman Road

Clearwater, FL 33765

DATE: August 29, 2023

PROJECT NAME: Design Build New Headworks & Grit Removal Facility — Phase I

PROJECT NO.: 002944A

Under our AGREEMENT dated November 20, 2018.

*hkkkhkhkhkhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhkhkhhhkhhhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkkhkkhhhkkhhkhkkhkkhkkkkk

You hereby are authorized and directed to make the following change(s) in accordance with terms and conditions of the
Agreement:

For the (Decrease) Sum of: ($319,382.92)

Original Award Phase One (Design) $ 2,449,325.00
Phase 2 (Construction) $ 24,710,828.00
Sum of Previous Changes $ 27,160,153.00
Change Order No. 1 (Increase) $ 2,223,862.00
Change Order No. 2 Decrease (Final) ($_ 319,382.92)
Total Revised Agreement Amount $ 29,064,632.08

The time for completion shall be decreased by eighteen (18) calendar days due to this Change Order. Accordingly, the
Contract Time is now eleven hundred one hundred ninety (1,190) calendar days and the Substantial Completion date is
July 5, 2023. Your acceptance of this Change Order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if the same were
repeated in this acceptance. The adjustment, if any, to the Agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement of any and
all claims arising out of or related to the change set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

Accepted: é .LZ. ZVQ& Date: 9/25/2023

Print Name:_ Eric C Wagner

Garney Companies, Inc. dba Garney Construction

Acceptefmz:'% /‘Vf Date: October6, 202:

Print Name: Barry Burton APPROVED AS TO FORM
By: _ Joseph Morrissey

Office of the County Attorney
Rev 07-2016 CCNA Design Build Agreement E1

County Administrator



atykb24
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature

admdd02
Typewritten Text
October 6, 2023




